

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: I-10/Monterey Ave. & Washington St.
Landscape Construction**

Advertised: November 9, 2004 (Agenda item 3.19)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: December 22, 2004

PROJECT NOS. B1-0390; STPLNER-5956(146)

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Sierra Landscape Company Palm Desert, CA 92255	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	380,000.00	380,000.00	382,721.00	382,721.00
2	000003	CONCRETE INTERLOCKING STONE	M2	760	100.00	76,000.00	361.842	275,000.00
3	209801	MAINTENANCE VEHICLE PULLOUT	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	900.00	7,200.00	700.00	5,600.00
7	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	900.00	7,200.00	700.00	5,600.00
8	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
11	000003	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (250 WORKING DAYS)	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00

TOTALS: 575,400.00 775,321.00

				America West Landscaping Bellflower, CA 90707			Nativ Engineering, Inc. Reseda, CA 91335	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	510,515.41	510,515.41	823,000.00	823,000.00
2	000003	CONCRETE INTERLOCKING STONE	M2	760	221.57	168,393.20	65.00	49,400.00
3	209801	MAINTENANCE VEHICLE PULLOUT	LS	1	52,591.60	52,591.60	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,993.26	7,993.26	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	694.01	5,552.08	200.00	1,600.00
7	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	1,738.20	13,905.60	250.00	2,000.00
8	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	12,734.04	12,734.04	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
10	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
11	000003	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (250 WORKING DAYS)	LS	1	45,047.17	45,047.17	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	37,495.93	37,495.93	3,000.00	3,000.00

TOTALS: 878,228.29 1,049,000.00